
HAMPTON DOWNS                           

Roycroft Trophy, Vintage Car Club        
                                          

PRE 1960 FORMULA JUNIORS                                    
                    printed: 11:14 

 

14 March 2015     Practice No. 5    10:55am to 11:12am 

WEATHER: Sunny, some cloud, no breeze, cool, track dry.                      Track Length: 2.8k  
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER MAKE-OF-CAR  MODEL         LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  48 PAUL HALFORD         1959 AUTOSUD         FJ                    9   14m05.65   1m22.45  +0.00s    

 2ND  74 WALTER FINDLAY       1959 ELVA-DKW        100 FJ               11   17m30.62   1m24.26  +1.81s    

 3RD   1 ROGER HERRICK        1960 LOLA            MK 2 FJ               7   11m51.25   1m24.64  +2.19s    

  4TH  30 NIGEL RUSSELL        1960 FMZ             FJ                    6    9m44.00   1m24.91  +2.46s    

  5TH  25 JIM BARCLAY          1961 GEMINI          MK3A FJ               7   11m04.33   1m25.30  +2.85s    

  6TH  10 ALLAN CATTLE         1959 VOLPINI         FJ                    9   15m05.30   1m25.95  +3.50s    

  7TH  18 JOHN HOLMES          1960 LOTUS           18 FJ                 7   11m52.54   1m27.30  +4.85s    

  8TH  58 BRUCE CARTER         1962 ELFIN           FJ                    6   10m06.16   1m28.31  +5.86s    

  9TH  12 MICHAEL SEXTON       1958 STANGUELLINI    FJ                    7   11m56.62   1m29.88  +7.43s    

10TH  56 IAN GARMEY           1961 COOPER          T56 FJ                7   12m28.25   1m34.57 +12.12s    

11TH  64 GARTH THOMAS         1964 COOPER          T72 F3               10   17m21.21   1m35.86 +13.41s    

12TH   2 TERRY COLLIER        1961 BMC             MK 2                  9   17m11.76   1m41.02 +18.57s    

   76 WAYNE CARTER         1965 COOPER          T76 F3               Did Not Practice                       

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                             



                HAMPTON DOWNS - Roycroft Trophy, Vintage Car Club 

                            PRE 1960 FORMULA JUNIORS 

 

14 March 2015                    Practice No. 05           Start Time = 10:55am 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 17:11.76| 2:12.08| P   9 | 15:05.30| 2:04.55| P 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 14:59.68| 1:41.02|*    8 | 13:00.75| 1:25.95|*  

 7 | 11:51.25| 2:10.31| P   7 | 13:18.66| 1:42.41|     7 | 11:34.80| 1:26.36|   

 6 |  9:40.94| 1:32.65|     6 | 11:36.25| 1:48.02|     6 | 10:08.44| 1:31.46|   

 5 |  8:08.29| 1:24.64|*    5 |  9:48.23| 1:46.95|     5 |  8:36.98| 1:30.13|   

 4 |  6:43.65| 1:24.73|     4 |  8:01.28| 1:51.78|     4 |  7:06.85| 1:30.48|   

 3 |  5:18.92| 1:30.57|     3 |  6:09.50| 1:54.89|     3 |  5:36.37| 1:32.09|   

 2 |  3:48.35| 1:33.50|     2 |  4:14.61| 1:55.83|     2 |  4:04.28| 1:43.11|   

 1 |  2:14.85| 2:14.85|     1 |  2:18.78| 2:18.78|     1 |  2:21.17| 2:21.17|   

 

       CAR No. : 1                CAR No. : 2               CAR No. : 10 

        1960 LOLA                   1961 BMC                 1959 VOLPINI 

      ROGER HERRICK              TERRY COLLIER               ALLAN CATTLE 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 7 | 11:56.62| 2:00.51| P   7 | 11:52.54| 2:01.45| P   7 | 11:04.33| 1:55.32| P 

 6 |  9:56.11| 1:29.88|*    6 |  9:51.09| 1:27.30|*    6 |  9:09.01| 1:26.12|   

 5 |  8:26.23| 1:31.97|     5 |  8:23.79| 1:28.27|     5 |  7:42.89| 1:25.33|   

 4 |  6:54.26| 1:32.09|     4 |  6:55.52| 1:32.63|     4 |  6:17.56| 1:25.30|*  

 3 |  5:22.17| 1:34.22|     3 |  5:22.89| 1:31.59|     3 |  4:52.26| 1:26.23|   

 2 |  3:47.95| 1:34.60|     2 |  3:51.30| 1:33.15|     2 |  3:26.03| 1:28.74|   

 1 |  2:13.35| 2:13.35|     1 |  2:18.15| 2:18.15|     1 |  1:57.29| 1:57.29|   

 

      CAR No. : 12               CAR No. : 18               CAR No. : 25 

    1958 STANGUELLINI              1960 LOTUS                1961 GEMINI 

      MICHAEL SEXTON              JOHN HOLMES                JIM BARCLAY 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

                            9 | 14:05.65| 2:00.45| P      RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 12:05.20| 1:22.45|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 | 10:42.75| 1:24.31|     7 | 12:28.25| 1:34.57|*  

 6 |  9:44.00| 1:25.27|     6 |  9:18.44| 1:25.18|     6 | 10:53.68| 1:39.40|   

 5 |  8:18.73| 1:24.91|*    5 |  7:53.26| 1:24.15|     5 |  9:14.28| 1:36.91|   

 4 |  6:53.82| 1:30.20|     4 |  6:29.11| 1:23.27|     4 |  7:37.37| 1:36.11|   

 3 |  5:23.62| 1:33.83|     3 |  5:05.84| 1:24.98|     3 |  6:01.26| 1:46.14|   

 2 |  3:49.79| 1:33.00|     2 |  3:40.86| 1:27.87|     2 |  4:15.12| 1:42.31|   

 1 |  2:16.79| 2:16.79|     1 |  2:12.99| 2:12.99|     1 |  2:32.81| 2:32.81|   

 

      CAR No. : 30               CAR No. : 48               CAR No. : 56 

         1960 FMZ                 1959 AUTOSUD               1961 COOPER 

      NIGEL RUSSELL               PAUL HALFORD                IAN GARMEY 



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     11| 17:30.62| 1:50.86| P 

                            10| 17:21.21| 1:35.86|*    10| 15:39.76| 1:32.03|   

                            9 | 15:45.35| 1:38.70|     9 | 14:07.73| 1:33.34|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 14:06.65| 1:41.05|     8 | 12:34.39| 1:24.55|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 | 12:25.60| 1:37.76|     7 | 11:09.84| 1:24.26|*  

 6 | 10:06.16| 1:30.35|     6 | 10:47.84| 1:41.22|     6 |  9:45.58| 1:25.14|   

 5 |  8:35.81| 1:29.22|     5 |  9:06.62| 1:37.29|     5 |  8:20.44| 1:25.49|   

 4 |  7:06.59| 1:28.31|*    4 |  7:29.33| 1:37.88|     4 |  6:54.95| 1:31.64|   

 3 |  5:38.28| 1:31.70|     3 |  5:51.45| 1:37.45|     3 |  5:23.31| 1:26.57|   

 2 |  4:06.58| 1:36.75|     2 |  4:14.00| 1:45.58|     2 |  3:56.74| 1:36.83|   

 1 |  2:29.83| 2:29.83|     1 |  2:28.42| 2:28.42|     1 |  2:19.91| 2:19.91|   

 

      CAR No. : 58               CAR No. : 64               CAR No. : 74 

        1962 ELFIN                1964 COOPER               1959 ELVA-DKW 

       BRUCE CARTER               GARTH THOMAS              WALTER FINDLAY 


